

CONFIDENTIAL

SOK'S REPORTING SYSTEM - SUPPLIER'S COMMITMENT

By signing this commitment, the Buyer provides the Supplier with the opportunity to report specific information available in S Group's TAHTI reporting system, or in alike eventual later system in force within S Group from time to time, e.g. SAP ("TAHTI reporting system)", relating to the actual sale of products and to SOK's sales forecasts for the Supplier's products ("Information").

The Supplier is responsible for ensuring that the Supplier and each representative of the Supplier using the TAHTI reporting system have a personal user name for remote access and for the TAHTI reporting system. The user name is applied from SOK. The Supplier is responsible for ensuring that the personal user name will be removed by informing SOK thereof when the holder of access right resigns from the Supplier's service or does no longer need the access for any other reason.

The Supplier will pay compensation to SOK for the remote connection service, at the time of signing of this commitment amounting to EUR 25 (VAT 0%) per month, for each access right.

The disclosure of Information or any other disclosure, whether separately or together with other information, to any other party than that processing the Information on behalf of the Supplier, or in violation of the competition legislation, is prohibited. In individual cases, SOK can, for a justified reason, prohibit the disclosure of Information or any other disclosure to a specific party that processes Information on behalf of the Supplier. For the avoidance of doubt, the direct or indirect disclosure of Information or any other disclosure to a direct or indirect competitor or a potential competitor of the S Group is always prohibited. The party who processes the Supplier's Information confidential. The Supplier is obligated to require that a party processing Information on behalf of the Supplier commits to an undertaking with the same contents as what is required from the Supplier in this commitment. The Supplier shall furthermore ensure that any party processing the Information, as well as any and all copies thereto, upon finishing the referred procession of Information.

In the event the Supplier breaches this commitment, SOK or any entity within the S Group can refuse to disclose Information to the Supplier.

The Supplier is obligated to compensate any damage and costs incurred by the S Group from a breach of this commitment.

This commitment is inforce until further notice and will expire when the Supplier has requested all user names used by its representatives to be deleted. The confidentiality obligation survives the expiry of this commitment.

This commitment is an integral part of the framework procurement agreement signed between SOK and the Supplier.

[Place and date] Supplier [Name of company, business ID code] [Place and date] Supplier [Name of company, business ID code]

[Name in block letters] [Position] [Name in block letters] [Position]

Suomen Osuuskauppojen Keskuskunta

Visiting address Fleminginkatu 34 00510 HELSINKI Postal address PO Box 00088 S-RYHMÄ Telephone +358 10 76 8011 Page: 1 / 1